Detail for Nevada's $6.7b as of April 7, 2022

Remaining State Fiscal Recovery Funds
Governor's Commitment to Childcare

Governor's Commitment to Community College / Training
Remaining amount after commitment

Direct Payments to Counties and Cities
Carson City (County)

Churchill County

Clark County

Douglas County

Elko County

Esmeralda County

Eureka County

Humboldt County

Lander County

Lincoln County

Lyon County

Mineral County

Nye County

Pershing County

Storey County

Washoe County

White Pine County

Carson City

Henderson

Las Vegas

North Las Vegas

Reno

Sparks

Treasury Payments Pass-Through to Cities
Boulder City

Caliente

Carlin

Elko

Ely

Fallon

Fernley

Lovelock

Mesquite

Wells

West Wendover

Winnemucca

Yerington

Child Care

Child Care Entitlement to States

Child Care and Development Block Grant

Child Care Stabilization Grant

Victims' Assistance

Adult Protective Services

Child Abuse and Neglect State (CANS) Grant
Community Based Child Abuse Prevention (CBCAP)
Family Violence / Sexual Assault Grants

Family Violence Grants - COVID-19 Response
Family Violence Prevention - Domestic Violence Coalitions
Family Violence Prevention and Services Act (FVPSA)
Victims of Crime Court Assessment Shortfall

VOCA Payments to Community Service Providers
Economic Development

Office of Small Business Advocacy

Office of Small Business Advocacy

National Endowment for the Humanities

National Endowment for the Arts - State

National Endowment for the Arts - Local

National Endowment for the Arts - Direct
Unemployment Insurance Information System
EDA Statewide Planning Grant

Tourism and Outdoor Recreation Grants
Statewide Broadband Projects

$1,136,373,376
$80,000,000 *(of $160,000,000 total)
$5,000,000
$1,051,373,376
$890,225,155
$10,861,027
$4,838,281
$440,282,817
$9,499,223
$10,251,508
$169,570
$394,109
$3,269,224
$1,074,526
$1,006,737
$11,170,643
$875,043
$9,036,547
$1,306,252
$800,844
$91,587,038
$1,860,803
$9,912,979
$37,368,428
$130,568,739
$46,340,548
$51,519,997
$16,230,272
$142,118,368
$21,773,790
$1,445,585
$3,059,105
$27,476,865
$5,364,518
$11,614,390
$20,972,822
$1,715,495
$26,501,498
$1,682,037
$5,740,693
$10,417,349
$4,354,221
$366,104,888
$4,892,207
$138,787,492
$222,425,189
$17,831,963
$729,486
$939,403
$2,310,228
$1,774,766
$3,384,664
$299,107
$1,084,208
$1,560,101
$5,750,000
$274,974,321
$103,261
$284,218
$765,811
$786,400
$500,000
$400,000
$836,619
$1,000,000
$13,553,863
$203,580,768



Unemployment Compensation Information System

Family Assistance

Caregiver Support - Older Americans Act (OAA) Title IlI-E
Supportive Services - Older Americans Act (OAA) Title I1I-B
Transforming Opportunities for Toddlers and Students (TOTS) Program
Transforming Opportunities for Toddlers and Students (TOTS) Program
Food Insecurity

Congregate Meals - Older Americans Act (OAA) Title IlI-C1
Home Delivered Meals - Older Americans Act (OAA) Title I1I-C2
Emergency Food and Shelter Program

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Admin
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Admin
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Admin
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Admin

WIC Temp Increase to Cash Value Benefit (CVB)

Contract Staff - Food Access and Home Feeds Nevada

Contract Staff - Food Access and Home Feeds Nevada
Community Food Access Grants

Home Feeds Nevada Program - FBNN, Three Square

Food Insecurity Program

Food Insecurity Program

Senior Nutrition and Wellness Program Rebranding

Food Bank of Northern Nevada - Equitable Outreach Program
State Meat Inspection Program

Healthcare

Clark County Child Welfare (6-bed Intermediate Care Unit)

Las Vegas Services Complex Master Plan

Community Behavioral Health Clinic Expansion

Community Mental Health Services Block Grant

Community Mental Health Services Block Grant

Disease Intervention Workforce

Expand Genomic Sequencing

Health Center Construction and Capital Improvements
Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood Home Visiting

Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood Home Visiting

Medicaid Home- and Community-Based Services (HCBS)

Older Americans Act (OAA) Title IlI-D Health

Provider Relief Fund - Rural

State and Regional Primary Care Associations

Disease Intervention Specialist (DIS) Workforce

Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Block Grant
Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Block Grant

Silver State Health Exchange Modernization

Nurse Apprentice Program

Desert Willow Hardening

Medicaid System Modifications to Support Ex-parte renewals
988 Crisis Call Center & Care Traffic Control Hub

Nevada Resilience Project

Purple Resolve

Stein Forensic Hospital Renovations

Healthcare Direct COVID Response

Long-Term Care Ombudsman - Title VII-OM

OSHA COVID-19 Worker Protection

Worker Protection - OT Costs for Compliance

OSHA COVID-19 Worker Protection

Community Mental Health Services Block Grant - COVID-19 Testing and Mitigation
Public Health Laboratory Preparedness

Family Violence Prevention COVID-19 Response - Domestic Violence Coalitions
Substance Abuse COVID-19 Mitigation and Treatment

Rural Health Clinic - Vaccine Confidence Program

Rural Health Clinic - COVID-19 Testing and Mitigation

Nursing Home amd Long-Term Care Facility Strike Teams

Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program - Testing and Mitigation
Detection and Mitigation of COVID-19 in Confinement Facilities
Crisis Response Workforce

Detection and Mitigation of COVID- 19 in Homeless Populations
Community Health Centers - Expanded Access for COVID-19
Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity (ELC)

Children's Mental Health Child Response Teams - Surge Capacity - South

$53,163,381
$17,255,445
$1,251,457
$4,008,254
$6,995,734
$5,000,000
$42,235,029
$2,614,079
$3,921,118
$5,148,570
$981,374
$2,740,362
$3,996,019
$4,977,392
$4,581,097
$74,503
$137,291
$500,000
$2,000,000
$4,470,974
$5,008,051
$400,050
$629,026
$55,123
$191,524,061
$1,971,000
$286,977
$2,000,000
$9,061,697
$6,041,131
$10,495,805
$2,592,176
$4,355,456
$269,715
$544,974
$74,109,026
$383,398
$25,960,228
$197,627
$2,099,161
$8,258,480
$5,505,653
$1,046,500
$20,739,792
$916,718
$3,960,000
$3,500,000
$1,956,000
$300,000
$4,972,547
$235,106,113
$87,136
$27,624
$95,760
$113,968
$519,744
$284,946
$357,143
$501,181
$396,232
$1,600,000
$3,048,448
$3,358,888
$7,140,000
$19,014,644
$1,439,232
$25,172,750
$113,155,543
$387,386



Children's Mental Health Child Response Teams - Surge Capacity - South
Children's Mental Health Child Response Teams - Surge Capacity - North
Children's Mental Health Crisis Response Teams - Surge Capacity - North
COVID-19 Contact Center

COVID-19 Test Kits

COVID-19 Test Kits and Testing Services

COVID-19 Test Kits and Testing Services

Collaboration Center Foundation to Address COVID-19 Impact (SB 461, 2021)
Personal Protective Equipment Warehouse Lease FY22

Personal Protective Equipment Warehouse Lease FY23

Personal Protective Equipment Warehouse Lease and Staff

Therapeutic Treatment - Monoclonal Antibody / oral treatments

Vax Nevada Days

Higher Education

College Savings (Vax Nevada Days College Savings Awards)

Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund - Minority-Serving Institutions
Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund - Proprietary Institutions
Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund - Public and Non-Profit Institutions
Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund - Strengthening Institutions Program
University of Nevada Reno for First Generation Network for future students
Housing

Low Income Households Water Assistance Program (LIHWAP)

State Veterans Homes One-Time Payment (Northern Home)

State Veterans Homes One-Time Payment (Southern Home)

HOME Investment Partnership Program - Non-entitlement

HOME Investment Partnership Program - Entitlement

Low-income Home Energy Assistance (LIHEA) Grant

Low-income Home Energy Assistance (LIHEA) Grant

ARPA Emergency Rental Assistance 2 (ERA2)

Emergency Rental Assistance 2 (ERA2) - State and Local

Homeowner Assistance Fund (ARPA HAF)

Homeowner Assistance Fund (ARPA HAF)

Landlord Rental Assistance

Affordable Housing Multifamily Developments

Preserve affordable housing

Increase home ownership opportunities across Nevada

Land acquisition for future affordable developments

Reserve for Home Means Nevada Housing Initiative

Community Recovery Grant

Reserve to Fund Community Recovery Grants to Non-Profits

Baby's Bounty

Family Support Center

Goodwill of Southern Nevada

Carson City Senior Center Senior Nutrition Program

Helping Hands of Vegas Valley

Legal Aid Center of Southern NV

Moxy Up

Safe Nest

Pre K-12 Education

Emergency Assistance to Non-Public Schools (EANS)

Emergency Connectivity Fund for Schools and Libraries

Individuals with Disabilities Educational Act (IDEA) Supplemental Grant
Supplemental Education Office of Special Education (OSEP)

TANF Pandemic Emergency Assistance Funds (Back To School)

ARPA ESSER Il State Educational Agency (SEA) Administration

ARPA ESSER Il Homeless |

ARPA ESSER Il Homeless Il

ARPA ESSER Il (Support Efficiencies For Long-Term Success)

ARPA ESSER Il (Support Advancing Equity)

ARPA ESSER IIl (Teacher Recruitment and Retention)

ARPA ESSER Il Local Educational Agency (LEA) Distributions

ARPA ESSER I

ARPA ESSER Il (Support Social Emotional Learning)

Pre K-12 Education Grants

Pre K-12 Education Grants - Charter Schools

State Budget

ARPA Capital Projects Funds

ARPA Capital Projects Funds

APRA Capital Projects Funds- OSIT broadband infrastructure consulting

$444,866
$316,849
$275,909
$3,884,280
$5,000,000
$9,374,990
$8,184,418
$6,000,000
$403,135
$403,135
$904,378
$19,613,528
$3,600,000
$219,015,448
$1,500,000
$9,612,697
$2,665,457
$201,081,016
$156,278
$4,000,000
$842,258,131
$306,743
$1,167,327
$1,507,181
$6,444,739
$30,653,315
$6,721,093
$4,876,243
$39,516,361
$125,147,873
$12,091,726
$108,825,530
$5,000,000
$150,000,000
$65,000,000
$15,000,000
$20,000,000
$250,000,000
$30,000,000
$25,128,417
$201,802
$153,764
$993,512
$25,727
$626,890
$2,600,323
$169,565
$100,000
$1,354,473,004
$18,180,919
$18,354,785
$18,597,745
$1,856,917
$2,673,770
$3,924
$1,755,540
$5,270,140
$1,545,246
$12,432,035
$15,429,427
$322,305,834
$714,665,595
$6,401,127
$200,000,000
$15,000,000
$568,603,525
$339,243
$941,250
$200,000



Fraud Prevention - Unemployment Compensation Programs
Repay Advances to Unemployment Compensation Fund
Remaining from Allocation to Repay Advances to Unemployment Compensation Fund
Emergency Management Performance Grants

Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response (SAFER) Grants
Fund Restoration of Statewide Positions

ARPA Position in Governor’s Office

ARPA Support Positions in Governor’s Office

ARPA Positions in GFO

ARPA Positions in GFO

ARPA Positions in Governor's Office - IJA

Framework / Roadmap Contract

Community Engagement Contract

Nevada Recovers Listening Tour - Travel for 75 Events
Firefighter and wildfire prevention support

Supreme Court Administrative Assessment Shortfall
Administrative Office of the Courts Assessment Shortfall
Governor's Office Boards & Commissions |Q Platform

Staff in Dept of Agriculture

Staff in Dept of Agriculture

Staff in Dept of Agriculture

ARPA Position in Governor's Office of Internal Audits

ARPA Position in Governor's Office of Internal Audits
Recruitment and Retention Evaluation Contract

Reserve for State Agency Allocations

Transportation

Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Persons with Disabilit
FTA Nonurbanized Area Formula

FTA Intercity Bus Formula

FTA Urbanized Area Formula

Grants in Aid to Airport

$2,456,000
$332,407,747
$2,592,253
$1,315,370
$7,461,671
$120,312,614
$103,540
$117,520
$527,169
$107,619
$75,174
$1,401,701
$762,825
$16,248
$905,072
$604,730
$893,800
$114,190
$35,002
$129,275
$137,291
$33,161
$151,458
$320,000
$94,141,602
$345,741,001
$446,017
$515,470
$1,076,548
$151,783,390
$191,919,576
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