Detail for Nevada's \$6.7b as of April 7, 2022

Remaining State Fiscal Recovery Funds	\$1,136,373,376
Governor's Commitment to Childcare	\$80,000,000 *(of \$160,000,000 total)
Governor's Commitment to Community College / Training	\$5,000,000
Remaining amount after commitment	\$1,051,373,376
Direct Payments to Counties and Cities	\$890,225,155
Carson City (County)	\$10,861,027
Churchill County	\$4,838,281
Clark County	\$440,282,817
Douglas County	\$9,499,223
Elko County	\$10,251,508
Esmeralda County	\$169,570
Eureka County	\$394,109
Humboldt County	\$3,269,224
Lander County	\$1,074,526
Lincoln County	\$1,006,737
Lyon County	\$11,170,643
Mineral County	\$875,043
Nye County	\$9,036,547
Pershing County	\$1,306,252
Storey County	\$800,844
Washoe County	\$91,587,038
White Pine County	\$1,860,803
Carson City	\$9,912,979
Henderson	\$37,368,428
Las Vegas	\$130,568,739
North Las Vegas	\$46,340,548
Reno	\$51,519,997 \$16,330,373
Sparks Treasury Payments Pass-Through to Cities	\$16,230,272 \$142,118,368
Boulder City	\$21,773,790
Caliente	\$1,445,585
Carlin	\$3,059,105
Elko	\$27,476,865
Ely	\$5,364,518
Fallon	\$11,614,390
Fernley	\$20,972,822
Lovelock	\$1,715,495
Mesquite	\$26,501,498
Wells	\$1,682,037
West Wendover	\$5,740,693
Winnemucca	\$10,417,349
Yerington	\$4,354,221
Child Care	\$366,104,888
Child Care Entitlement to States	\$4,892,207
Child Care and Development Block Grant	\$138,787,492
Child Care Stabilization Grant	\$222,425,189
Victims' Assistance	\$17,831,963
Adult Protective Services	\$729,486
Child Abuse and Neglect State (CANS) Grant	\$939,403
Community Based Child Abuse Prevention (CBCAP)	\$2,310,228
Family Violence / Sexual Assault Grants	\$1,774,766
Family Violence Grants - COVID-19 Response	\$3,384,664
Family Violence Prevention - Domestic Violence Coalitions	\$299,107
Family Violence Prevention and Services Act (FVPSA)	\$1,084,208
Victims of Crime Court Assessment Shortfall VOCA Payments to Community Service Providers	\$1,560,101 \$5,750,000
Economic Development	\$3,750,000 \$274,974,321
Office of Small Business Advocacy	\$103,261
Office of Small Business Advocacy Office of Small Business Advocacy	\$284,218
National Endowment for the Humanities	\$765,811
National Endowment for the Arts - State	\$786,400
National Endowment for the Arts - State	\$500,000
National Endowment for the Arts - Direct	\$400,000
Unemployment Insurance Information System	\$836,619
EDA Statewide Planning Grant	\$1,000,000
Tourism and Outdoor Recreation Grants	\$13,553,863
Statewide Broadband Projects	\$203,580,768
.,	, , , , , ,

	AF2.462.204
Unemployment Compensation Information System Family Assistance	\$53,163,381 \$17,355,445
•	\$17,255,445 \$1,251,457
Caregiver Support - Older Americans Act (OAA) Title III-E Supportive Services - Older Americans Act (OAA) Title III-B	\$1,251,457 \$4,008,254
Transforming Opportunities for Toddlers and Students (TOTS) Program	\$6,995,734
Transforming Opportunities for Toddlers and Students (TOTS) Program	\$5,000,000
Food Insecurity	\$42,235,029
Congregate Meals - Older Americans Act (OAA) Title III-C1	\$2,614,079
Home Delivered Meals - Older Americans Act (OAA) Title III-C2	\$3,921,118
Emergency Food and Shelter Program	\$5,148,570
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Admin	\$981,374
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Admin	\$2,740,362
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Admin	\$3,996,019
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) Admin	\$4,977,392
WIC Temp Increase to Cash Value Benefit (CVB)	\$4,581,097
Contract Staff - Food Access and Home Feeds Nevada	\$74,503
Contract Staff - Food Access and Home Feeds Nevada	\$137,291
Community Food Access Grants Home Feeds Nevada Program - FBNN, Three Square	\$500,000 \$2,000,000
Food Insecurity Program	\$4,470,974
Food Insecurity Program	\$5,008,051
Senior Nutrition and Wellness Program Rebranding	\$400,050
Food Bank of Northern Nevada - Equitable Outreach Program	\$629,026
State Meat Inspection Program	\$55,123
Healthcare	\$191,524,061
Clark County Child Welfare (6-bed Intermediate Care Unit)	\$1,971,000
Las Vegas Services Complex Master Plan	\$286,977
Community Behavioral Health Clinic Expansion	\$2,000,000
Community Mental Health Services Block Grant	\$9,061,697
Community Mental Health Services Block Grant	\$6,041,131
Disease Intervention Workforce	\$10,495,805
Expand Genomic Sequencing	\$2,592,176
Health Center Construction and Capital Improvements	\$4,355,456
Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood Home Visiting	\$269,715
Maternal, Infant and Early Childhood Home Visiting	\$544,974
Medicaid Home- and Community-Based Services (HCBS)	\$74,109,026
Older Americans Act (OAA) Title III-D Health Provider Relief Fund - Rural	\$383,398 \$25,960,228
State and Regional Primary Care Associations	\$197,627
Disease Intervention Specialist (DIS) Workforce	\$2,099,161
Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Block Grant	\$8,258,480
Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Block Grant	\$5,505,653
Silver State Health Exchange Modernization	\$1,046,500
Nurse Apprentice Program	\$20,739,792
Desert Willow Hardening	\$916,718
Medicaid System Modifications to Support Ex-parte renewals	\$3,960,000
988 Crisis Call Center & Care Traffic Control Hub	\$3,500,000
Nevada Resilience Project	\$1,956,000
Purple Resolve	\$300,000
Stein Forensic Hospital Renovations	\$4,972,547
Healthcare Direct COVID Response	\$235,106,113
Long-Term Care Ombudsman - Title VII-OM	\$87,136
OSHA COVID-19 Worker Protection	\$27,624
Worker Protection - OT Costs for Compliance OSHA COVID-19 Worker Protection	\$95,760 \$113,968
Community Mental Health Services Block Grant - COVID-19 Testing and Mitigation	\$113,508 \$519,744
Public Health Laboratory Preparedness	\$284,946
Family Violence Prevention COVID-19 Response - Domestic Violence Coalitions	\$357,143
Substance Abuse COVID-19 Mitigation and Treatment	\$501,181
Rural Health Clinic - Vaccine Confidence Program	\$396,232
Rural Health Clinic - COVID-19 Testing and Mitigation	\$1,600,000
Nursing Home amd Long-Term Care Facility Strike Teams	\$3,048,448
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program - Testing and Mitigation	\$3,358,888
Detection and Mitigation of COVID-19 in Confinement Facilities	\$7,140,000
Crisis Response Workforce	\$19,014,644
Detection and Mitigation of COVID- 19 in Homeless Populations	\$1,439,232
Community Health Centers - Expanded Access for COVID-19	\$25,172,750
Epidemiology and Laboratory Capacity (ELC) Children's Mental Health Child Response Teams - Surge Capacity - South	\$113,155,543
CHILDRED STRIPLIAL DEALLY CHILD RESDONSE LEAMS - SURPE CADACITY - SOUTH	\$387,386

Children's Mental Health Child Response Teams - Surge Capacity - South	\$444,866
Children's Mental Health Child Response Teams - Surge Capacity - North	\$316,849
Children's Mental Health Crisis Response Teams - Surge Capacity - North	\$275,909
COVID-19 Contact Center	\$3,884,280
COVID-19 Test Kits	\$5,000,000
COVID-19 Test Kits and Testing Services	\$9,374,990
COVID-19 Test Kits and Testing Services	\$8,184,418
Collaboration Center Foundation to Address COVID-19 Impact (SB 461, 2021)	\$6,000,000
Personal Protective Equipment Warehouse Lease FY22	\$403,135
Personal Protective Equipment Warehouse Lease FY23	\$403,135
Personal Protective Equipment Warehouse Lease and Staff	\$904,378
Therapeutic Treatment - Monoclonal Antibody / oral treatments	\$19,613,528
Vax Nevada Days	\$3,600,000
Higher Education	\$219,015,448
College Savings (Vax Nevada Days College Savings Awards)	\$1,500,000
Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund - Minority-Serving Institutions	\$9,612,697
Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund - Proprietary Institutions	\$2,665,457
Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund - Public and Non-Profit Institutions	\$201,081,016
Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund - Strengthening Institutions Program	\$156,278
University of Nevada Reno for First Generation Network for future students	\$4,000,000
Housing	\$842,258,131
Low Income Households Water Assistance Program (LIHWAP)	\$306,743
State Veterans Homes One-Time Payment (Northern Home)	\$1,167,327
State Veterans Homes One-Time Payment (Southern Home)	\$1,507,181
HOME Investment Partnership Program - Non-entitlement	\$6,444,739
HOME Investment Partnership Program - Entitlement	\$30,653,315
Low-income Home Energy Assistance (LIHEA) Grant	\$6,721,093
Low-income Home Energy Assistance (LIHEA) Grant	\$4,876,243
ARPA Emergency Rental Assistance 2 (ERA2)	\$39,516,361
Emergency Rental Assistance 2 (ERA2) - State and Local	\$125,147,873
Homeowner Assistance Fund (ARPA HAF)	\$12,091,726
Homeowner Assistance Fund (ARPA HAF)	\$108,825,530
Landlord Rental Assistance	\$5,000,000
Affordable Housing Multifamily Developments	\$150,000,000
Preserve affordable housing	\$65,000,000
· ·	\$15,000,000
Increase home ownership opportunities across Nevada	• • •
Land acquisition for future affordable developments	\$20,000,000
Reserve for Home Means Nevada Housing Initiative	\$250,000,000
Community Recovery Grant	\$30,000,000
Reserve to Fund Community Recovery Grants to Non-Profits	\$25,128,417
Baby's Bounty	\$201,802
Family Support Center	\$153,764
Goodwill of Southern Nevada	\$993,512
Carson City Senior Center Senior Nutrition Program	\$25,727
Helping Hands of Vegas Valley	\$626,890
Legal Aid Center of Southern NV	\$2,600,323
Moxy Up	\$169,565
Safe Nest	\$100,000
Pre K-12 Education	\$1,354,473,004
Emergency Assistance to Non-Public Schools (EANS)	\$18,180,919
Emergency Connectivity Fund for Schools and Libraries	\$18,354,785
Individuals with Disabilities Educational Act (IDEA) Supplemental Grant	\$18,597,745
Supplemental Education Office of Special Education (OSEP)	\$1,856,917
TANF Pandemic Emergency Assistance Funds (Back To School)	\$2,673,770
ARPA ESSER III State Educational Agency (SEA) Administration	\$3,924
ARPA ESSER III Homeless I	\$1,755,540
ARPA ESSER III Homeless II	\$5,270,140
ARPA ESSER III (Support Efficiencies For Long-Term Success)	\$1,545,246
ARPA ESSER III (Support Advancing Equity)	\$12,432,035
ARPA ESSER III (Teacher Recruitment and Retention)	\$15,429,427
ARPA ESSER III Local Educational Agency (LEA) Distributions	\$322,305,834
ARPA ESSER III	\$714,665,595
ARPA ESSER III (Support Social Emotional Learning)	\$6,401,127
Pre K-12 Education Grants Charter Schools	\$200,000,000
Pre K-12 Education Grants - Charter Schools	\$15,000,000
State Budget	\$568,603,525
ARPA Capital Projects Funds	\$339,243
ARPA Capital Projects Funds	CO/44 3EO
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$941,250
APRA Capital Projects Funds- OSIT broadband infrastructure consulting	\$941,250 \$200,000

Fraud Prevention - Unemployment Compensation Programs	\$2,456,000
Repay Advances to Unemployment Compensation Fund	\$332,407,747
Remaining from Allocation to Repay Advances to Unemployment Compensation Fund	\$2,592,253
Emergency Management Performance Grants	\$1,315,370
Staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response (SAFER) Grants	\$7,461,671
Fund Restoration of Statewide Positions	\$120,312,614
ARPA Position in Governor's Office	\$103,540
ARPA Support Positions in Governor's Office	\$117,520
ARPA Positions in GFO	\$527,169
ARPA Positions in GFO	\$107,619
ARPA Positions in Governor's Office - IIJA	\$75,174
Framework / Roadmap Contract	\$1,401,701
Community Engagement Contract	\$762,825
Nevada Recovers Listening Tour - Travel for 75 Events	\$16,248
Firefighter and wildfire prevention support	\$905,072
Supreme Court Administrative Assessment Shortfall	\$604,730
Administrative Office of the Courts Assessment Shortfall	\$893,800
Governor's Office Boards & Commissions IQ Platform	\$114,190
Staff in Dept of Agriculture	\$35,002
Staff in Dept of Agriculture	\$129,275
Staff in Dept of Agriculture	\$137,291
ARPA Position in Governor's Office of Internal Audits	\$33,161
ARPA Position in Governor's Office of Internal Audits	\$151,458
Recruitment and Retention Evaluation Contract	\$320,000
Reserve for State Agency Allocations	\$94,141,602
Transportation	\$345,741,001
Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Enhanced Mobility of Seniors and Persons with Disabilit	\$446,017
FTA Nonurbanized Area Formula	\$515,470
FTA Intercity Bus Formula	\$1,076,548
FTA Urbanized Area Formula	\$151,783,390
Grants in Aid to Airport	\$191,919,576